PAGE	02/03

(Rev. 03/01) DATEN	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PAIEN Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼		
-	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies);	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Janusz A. Kuzma	Name: Advanced Bionics Corporation	
	Internal Address;	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
X Assignment Merger	Street Address: 25129 Rye Canyon Road	
Security Agreement Change of Name		
Other		
	City: <u>Valencia</u> State: <u>CA</u> Zip <u>91355</u>	
Execution Date: _11 August 2004	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached?	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new applicati	ion, the execution date of the application is;	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/915,979	B. Patent No. (s)	
Additional numbers attac	ched? Yes X No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Bryant R. Gold	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
Advanced Bionics Corporation	Enclosed	
Internal Address:	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 25129 Rye Canyon Road	B. Donosit construct sumber	
	 Deposit account number: 50 oc 40 	
City: <u>Valencia</u> State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>91355</u>	50-0648 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa of the original document.	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
Philip Lee <u>Alas M. J.</u> Name of Person Signing Signature	<u>16 December 2004</u> _ Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents;		
Mail documents to be recorded with r Commissioner of Patents & Tr Washington,	required cover shoot Information to: adamarka, Box Asaignmenta	

PATENT REEL: 015470 FRAME: 0493

700139119

Attorney Docket No. AB-439U

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION(S) -- EMPLOYEE

(Utility Application - prior Provisional)

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION,

I, Janusz A. Kuzma, in consideration of my employment with Advanced Bionics Corporation, and in accordance with my Employee Invention Agreement with Advanced Bionics Corporation, hereby soll, assign and transfer unto

Advanced Bionics Corporation,

a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware, as Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to

LEAD EXTENSION SYSTEM FOR USE WITH A MICROSTIMULATOR

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, identified as Attorney Docket No. <u>AB-439U</u>, at Advanced Bionics Corporation, 12740 San Fernando Rd., Sylmar, CA 91342, and filed on <u>August 11, 2004</u>, as Application Serial No. _______, which application claims the benefit of United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. <u>60/494,443</u>, filed on <u>August 12, 2003</u> as Attorney Docket No. <u>AB-439P</u> and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all non-provisional applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application(s) for said Letters Patent, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent. I request that any and all Letters Patent for said inventions be issued to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignce or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I hereby authorize Bryant R. Gold, attorney for Assignce, or his designee, to insert the filing date and Serial number into the first paragraph of this assignment, after the application for Letters Patent has been filed, and the U.S. Patent Office has assigned such application a Serial Number.

I covenant with said Assignce, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have first right to convey the same as herein expressed.

IN WITN	ESS WHEREOF libaye bereunto signed m	y name on the day and year set forth below.
	A ward	
	Inventor's Signature	DATE
	Janusz A. Kuzma	
-	Inventor's Printed Name	·
Witnessee	<u>1.bv:</u>	
DATE: _	8/11/04	First Witness's Signature: Rosalsela Gallegos
	Ν.	First Witness's Printed Name: Rosa Gallegos
DATE: _	Stuloy	Second Witness's Signature:
		Second Witness's Printed Name:

PATENT REEL: 015470 FRAME: 0494

RECORDED: 12/16/2004